
   

  

 

 

 

State Opioid Response 2.0 Funding Detail 

To advance Ohio’s efforts in combatting the drug crisis, the Ohio Department of Mental Health & Addiction Services 

(OhioMHAS) is granting $76,534,000 in new federal aid for strategic efforts in local communities. Of that, $58,884,000 is 

being granted directly to local ADAMH Boards for their collaborative work with community partners focused on 

substance abuse and mental illness. The funding, which is part of Ohio’s overall share of $96 million in federal State 

Opioid Response 2.0 funding, comes at a time when many communities are seeing a spike in demand for behavioral 

health services amid the ongoing coronavirus pandemic.  Additional funding for innovations in approaches to connecting 

people to care will be made available by OhioMHAS as part the SOR 2.0 investments.  

SOR 2.0 Planned Investments 
 

Categories  Total Amount  Direct Community 
Investment 

Brief Explanation  

Administration $1,433,488  Cost of positions required by SAMHSA for the 
administration of SOR 2.0. 

Grant Evaluation $1,924,568  Cost of a third party to evaluate grant impact and 
outcomes.  

State to State 
Partnerships 

$10,000,000 $8,650,000 Support RecoveryOhio strategies across state agencies 
such as distribution of naloxone to reverse overdoses, 
expanding Fentanyl awareness campaigns, supporting 
Ohio’s prescription drug monitoring system, and 
bringing together child serving agencies to assist 
families struggling with a substance use disorder.    

Local Continuum 
of Care Projects 
(ADAMH Board) 

$58,884,000 $58,884,000 Funds local ADAMH Board efforts to support key SOR 
2.0 priorities at the local level.  

Community 
Provider Projects 

$7,000,000 $7,000,000 Implements Community stakeholder partnerships to 
target engagement and retention efforts to best serve 
Ohioans most in need of treatment.  The funds will 
support initiatives that provide peer support, re-entry 
supports, recovery housing, and culturally appropriate 
services.    

Innovation $3,600,000  Identify and deploy innovative technology to manage 
behavioral health conditions, including the use of 
Android and IOS apps and medical devices.  

Awareness 
Campaigns 

$5,500,000  Raise public awareness about addiction treatment and 
harm reduction resources to prevent overdose. 

OhioMHAS 
Strategic 
Priorities 

$5,616,000  Targeted strategies including crisis supports, rapid 
response, other service needs. 

Early 
Identification 
and Intervention 

$2,270,373 $2,000,000 Better connect families to care through increased early 
screening, assessments, and onboarding to treatments 
in behavioral health, primary care, and educational 
settings.  



   

TOTAL Budget $96,228,429 $76,534,000  

 
Local ADAMH Board SOR 2.0 Grant Awards 

ADAMH Board Awards SOR 2.0 Grant Award 

Adams $2,051,788.00 

Allen, Auglaize & Hardin $1,032,647.02 

Ashland $585,543.47 

Ashtabula $367,443.00 

Athens, Hocking & Vinton $2,058,275.00 

Belmont, Monroe & Harrison $668,678.00 

Brown $229,318.76 

Butler $1,922,822.00 

Clark, Greene & Madison $1,379,969.00 

Clermont $1,175,041.00 

Columbiana $345,019.00 

Crawford & Marion $707,101.00 

Cuyahoga $2,709,527.95 

Delaware & Morrow $1,029,000.04 

Erie & Ottawa $1,047,374.00 

Fairfield $712,675.92 

Four Counties $944,184.35 

Franklin $3,359,132.66 

Gallia & Jackson   $1,330,602.08 

Geauga $2,191,902.00 

Hamilton  $3,185,980.71 

Hancock $315,349.00 

Huron $345,379.92 

Jefferson $322,806.00 

Lake $1,074,040.00 

Licking & Knox $1,248,700.00 

Logan & Champaign $888,765.00 

Lorain $3,037,364.00 

Lucas $3,337,093.00 

Mahoning $1,495,513.76 

Medina $478,991.60 

Mercer, Van Wert & Paulding $931,916.59 

Miami, Darke & Shelby $450,123.00 

Montgomery $1,213,209.00 

Muskingum $745,302.00 

Paint Valley  $2,999,820.00 

Portage $1,025,142.26 

Preble $664,637.00 

Putnam $849,381.00 

Richland $1,381,468.00 



   

Seneca, Sandusky & Wyandot $400,224.75 

Stark $442,680.00 

Summit $1,008,106.69 

Trumbull $843,852.13 

Tuscarawas & Carroll $378,271.28 

Union $764,000.00 

Warren & Clinton $289,506.00 

Wayne & Holmes  $1,221,283.50 

Wood $1,696,615.00 

Total $58,883,565.44 

 
 
       


